Bulletin No. 311-323/02
(Supersedes 311-323/01)
MODELS 311, 312
(TYPICAL)
1/2" & 1" SIZE
FLOW ELEMENTS
MODELS 321, 322,
331, 332

Instrument
REPRESENTED BY
Part Numbering System
Basic Model No.
Pressure Rating
based at 100°F
1 - 100 P.S.I.G.
2 - 275 - 1225 P.S.I.G.
3 - 1225 - 2020 P.S.I.G.
(available in models 331, 332 only)
Flow Element Size
1 - 1/2"
2 - 1"
3 - 21/4"
1
2
3
Material (attaching hardware)
A - Carbon Steel (standard, with
316 Stainless Steel flow element)
B - All 316 Stainless Steel
Z - Special (contact factory)
4
Pipe Size
G - 3" N - 14" U - 36"
H - 4" P - 16" V - 42"
J - 6" Q - 18" W - 48"
K - 8" R - 20" X - 60"
L - 10" S - 24" Z - Special (contact factory)
M - 12" T - 30"
5
9
8
7
6
Seal Material
A - *Teflon® (standard)
B - **Grafoil®
Z - Special (contact factory)
Instrument Connections
A - 1/4" FNPT (Standard)
B - 1/2" FNPT (Optional)
Z - Other (contact factory)
Construction
0 - Single Supported
1 - For Vertical Pipe
9 - Other (contact factory)
Pipe Schedule
0 - 40 Or “Standard”
9 - All Others Including
Cast Iron Pipe, Concrete Lined,
Fibreglass, Buried, Etc.
Specify Details
Isolation Valve Information
3 1 1 - A G - 0 0 - A A
Model 311, 321, 331 - 3/4" FNPT Full Ported Ball Valve, Standard (Carbon Steel Standard: 316 S.S. Optional)
Model 312, 322, 332 - 11/2" FNPT Full Ported Ball Valve, Standard (Carbon Steel Standard: 316 S.S. Optional)
Model 323 - 3" Flanged Full Bore 150# R.F. Ball Valve, Standard (Carbon Steel Standard: 316 S.S. Optional)
NOTE: Standard valves have reinforced Teflon® seats.
CONTACT FACTORY FOR OTHER AVAILABLE VALVES.
6500 Dobry Dr.  ■■ Sterling Heights, MI 48314
(586) 254-6500  ■■ FAX (586) 254-6509
E-mail: sales@midwestinstrument.com